LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

$16,040,324

50,000

84,723
235,771

3,355,699
1,338,327

1,673,678
410,079

500,000

$23,688,601 1

LBEX-DOCID 1488740

C. Pro Forma Capitalization

The table below summarizes the pro forma capitalization of the Company. Under the proposed
transaction, Lehman and Tishman will each contribute $250 million of permanent equity to the GP.
Lehman will commit the remainder of the capital, comprised of $2.0 billion of bridge equity, $19.3
billion of debt, and $1.9 billion of junior mezzanine debt.

Lehman will syndicate up to 50% of the debt and bridge equity positions to 2-3 other banks within a
week or two of signing a definitive agreement. In addition, Lehman intends to immediately sell $8.9
billion of assets in order to opportunistically take advantage of aggressive pricing in the multifamily
sales market. 100% of the proceeds will be used to repay a portion of Lehman's debt commitment,
reducing total leverage from 89.5% to 83.1 %. The Acquisition Group intends to further reduce
leverage to 70% by raising $1.9 billion of equity after closing.

PRo FORMA CAPITALIZATION

($ in thousands)

Pro Fonna Asset Sales
Transaction Adjustments

Total Equity $2,487,303 $0

Series I Preferred Stock $0 $0

Debt
New Lehman Junior Mezz 1,944,834 -
New Lehman Bank Loan 19,256,464 (8,929,274)
New Lehman CMBS - -

Unsecured Credit Facilities - -
International Term Loan - -

Unsecured Debt - -

Floating Rate Mortgage Debt - -

Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt - -
Pro-Rate Share ofJVDebt - -

Total Debt $21,201,298 ($8,929,274)

I Total Enterprise Value $23,688,601 ($8,929,274)

Net Debt I Enterprise Value 89.5%
Net Debt+ Pref I Enterprise Value 89.5%

- 7 -

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

Pro Forma
Asset Sales

$2,487,303

$0

1,944,834
10,327,190

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

$12,272,024

$14,759,327

83.1%
83.1%

New Equity
&CMBS Pro Fonna

Recap Recap

$1,944,834 $4,432,137

$0 $0

(1,944,834) -
(10,327,190) -
10,327,190 $10,327,190

- -
- -

- -

- -

- -
- -

($1,944,834) $10,327,190

$0 $14,759,327

70.0%
70.0%

LBEX-DOCID 1488740

D. Fees to Lehman Brothers

Lehman Brothers will act as sole financial advisor to Tishman in the Transaction. In addition, Lehman
will act as lead arranger and administrative agent for the Facility, receiving approximately 50% of the
economics after the sell-down of the initial commitment.

The Transaction also represents a strategic opportunity to build Lehman's real estate asset management
platform. We estimate that the total economics to Lehman would be approximately $1.7 billion.
We believe Lehman's $250 million investment would generate annual asset management fees of